working parents. 

Who could become a Center of Excellence? 
All 19,000 Head Start centers would be eligi-
ble to apply for five-year designations as a 
Center of Excellence in Early Childhood. 

Who would pick the Centers of Excellence? 
The Secretary of HHS. One hundred forty-
nine (149) of the Centers picked would be se-
lected from among applicants nominated by 
governors; the other 51 would be picked by 
the Secretary to try to achieve a goal of one 
in each state. 

What are the criteria for selection? (1) a 
track record of achieved measured academic